PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: -L24295GJ1987PLC143792 Registered Office Address: -441 Block-C 1-1 TPS-14 Sumel-II Indian Textile Plaza, Shahibaug Ahmadabad-380004, Gujarat, India Email ID: -pressuresensetive@gmail.com, Website: -www.pressuresensitive.xyz; Phone:-+91 8732993143

Date: 12th October, 2023

The Manager, BSE Limited, Listing Centre Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Sub.: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificates / Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates

<u>Ref: Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited (BSE SCRIP CODE - 526773)</u> <u>Security Id/Code: PRESSURS | 526773</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of share certificate(s) for 2,000 (Two Thousand) shares received from the shareholder(s) of the Company on October 10, 2023. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited

Bhagyesh Jayantibhai Mistry Managing Director DIN: 09832939

Encl.: As above

Copy to: Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R.Boricha Marg Lower Parel (East) Mumbai MH 400011



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

Oct 10, 2023

To, PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD Mr. Dhruvitkumar Pareshbhai Mandliya 706, 179, 180, Kamlacharan, Jawahar Ngr Rd No.2, Goregoan (W), Nr. Railway Gate No. 27, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400062

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD for 2000 shares.

Reference No. PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD / Month Oct 2023 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 10.10.2023 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD of Rs.1.00/- each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD	273920	10/10/2023	P01068	PANKAJ AGARWAL, BABITA AGARWAL	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
1002594 - 1002594	2000	17219751	17221750

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer